Type THF  Solid Tantalum Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Specifications
Capacitance Range:
Voltage Range:
Capacitance Tolerance:
Operating Temperature:
DC Leakage:

Mylar Case RoHS
Type    Capacitance     Tolerance Voltage Polar Sleeve Code Compliant
THF     565 = 5.6 µF      K = ±10% 006 = 6 Vdc P = Polar 1 F
    186 = 18.6 µF      M = ±20% 020 = 20 Vdc G
    157 = 150 µF 050 = 50 Vdc
Part Numbering System
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Type THF  Solid Tantalum Capacitors
Ratings
Max Max Max Max Ripple
Catalog Case DCL DF % ESR (ohms) RMS Amps
Cap Part Number Code @ +25 ºC @ +25 ºC @ +25 ºC @ 40 kHz
(µF) (µA) 1 kz 100 kHz +25ºC
6 WVdc @ 85 ºC
4 WVdc @ 125 ºC
150 THF157K006P1F-F F 4.5 10 0.065 3.3
180 THF187K006P1F-F F 5.5 10 0.060 3.4
270 THF277K006P1G-F G 6.5 10 0.050 4.1
330 THF337K006P1G-F G 7.5 12 0.045 4.3
10 WVdc @ 85 ºC
7 WVdc @ 125 ºC
82 THF826K010P1F-F F 4 8 0.085 2.9
100 THF107K010P1F-F F 5 8 0.075 3.0
120 THF127K010P1F-F F 6 8 0.070 3.2
180 THF187K010P1G-F G 9 8 0.060 3.7
220 THF227K010P1G-F G 10 10 0.055 3.9
15 WVdc @ 85 ºC
10 WVdc @ 125 ºC
56 THF566K015P1F-F F 4 6 0.100 2.6
68 THF686K015P1F-F F 5 6 0.095 2.7
120 THF127K015P1G-F G 9 8 0.070 3.5
150 THF157K015P1G-F G 10 8 0.065 3.6
20 WVdc @ 85 ºC
13 WVdc @ 125 ºC
27 THF276K020P1F-F F 2.5 5 0.145 2.2
33 THF336K020P1F-F F 3.5 5 0.130 2.3
39 THF396K020P1F-F F 4.0 5 0.120 2.4
47 THF476K020P1F-F F 4.5 6 0.110 2.5
56 THF566K020P1G-F G 5.5 6 0.100 2.9
68 THF686K020P1G-F G 7.0 6 0.095 3.0
82 THF826K020P1G-F G 8.0 6 0.085 3.1
100 THF107K020P1G-F G 10.0 8 0.075 3.3
35 WVdc @ 85 ºC
23 WVdc @ 125 ºC
10 THF106K035P1F-F F 4.0 4 0.161 1.5
22 THF226K035P1F-F F 4.0 4 0.160 2.1
27 THF276K035P1G-F G 4.5 4 0.145 2.4
33 THF336K035P1G-F G 5.5 5 0.130 2.5
39 THF396K035P1G-F G 7.0 5 0.120 2.6
47 THF476K035P1G-F G 8.0 5 0.110 2.7
50 WVdc @ 85 ºC
33 WVdc @ 125 ºC
5.6 THF565K050P1F-F F 2.2 3 0.300 1.5
6.8 THF685K050P1F-F F 2.2 3 0.275 1.6
8.2 THF825K050P1F-F F 2.5 3 0.250 1.6
10.0 THF106K050P1F-F F 2.5 3 0.230 1.7
12.0 THF126K050P1F-F F 3.0 3 0.210 1.8
15.0 THF156K050P1F-F F 4.0 3 0.190 1.9
18.0 THF186K050P1F-F F 4.5 4 0.175 2.0
22.0 THF226K050P1G-F G 5.5 4 0.160 2.3
Type THF  Solid Tantalum Capacitors
CDE Cornell Dubilier • 1605 E. Rodney French Blvd. • New Bedford, MA 02744 • Phone: (508)996-8561 • Fax: (508)996-3830 • www.cde.com
Notice and Disclaimer:   All product drawings, descriptions, specifications, statements, information and data
(collectively, the “Information”) in this datasheet or other publication are subject to change. The customer